
HSC Marking Support for Visual Arts Body of Works 2021 

IMPORTANT BOW DATES 

• School based marks due 8 October 
• NESA Marks due 22 October via schools online 
• Documentation kept till May 2022 

 
VISUAL ARTS WRITTEN EXAMINATION DATE 

• Friday 26 November 

MARKER SUPPORT PACK 

You need to register for the marking park, and it is then provided to you within 3 days – includes information on process, access to 
forms, benchmarks, and a quiz to test ability to apply benchmarks 

Use of evidence like RAP data, student interview/s, VAPDs & Year 11 work 

Two paths (Covid impacted or not Covid impacted) - one mark 

Importance of collegial dialogue in unpacking the work but final mark is the judgement of the teacher themselves 

MODERATION 

While it is moderated to the written paper, NESA will maintain rank order of practical marks provided by teacher 

ARTEXPRESS 

Process for nominating for ArtExpress is not yet finalised but ArtExpress will go ahead. 

NESA CONTACTS COVID support team 

COVID SUPPORT HOTLINE - 1300 138 323 OR covid19support@nesa.nsw.edu.au 

Dr John Montgomery - Curriculum Inspector | Creative Arts (02) 9367 8161 & john.montgomery@nesa.nsw.edu.au 

CROSS SECTOR ONLINE SUPPORT 

VADEA Resources - Insights into Marking 2020 & Ask your Cross Sector Experts 2021 

DoE - Assessing Visual Arts Bodies of Work 

SECTOR CONTACTS 

CSNSW - Parramatta Diocese:  captivate@parra.catholic.edu.au AND/OR Karen Andrews - Visual Arts Specialist at 
kandrews4@parra.catholic.edu.au 

CSNSW - Sydney Catholic Schools:  Mary-Anne Boutros - CAPA Education officer at maryanne.boutros@syd.catholic.edu.au 

CSNSW - Diocese of Broken Bay: Damian Sylvester - Student Achievement | Education Officer Learning Secondary |  

AISNSW: Contact AISNSW between business hours (02) 9299 2845 OR Melanie Graham - Visual Arts Convenor | 
melanie.graham@rhac.nsw.edu.au 

NSW Department of Education: Kathrine Kyriacou - Visual Arts Advisor 7-12 at Kathrine.Kyriacou2@det.nsw.edu.au OR Alex 
Papasavvas - Creative Arts Curriculum Officer at Alexander.Papasavvas@det.nsw.edu.au 

VADEA CONTACTS 

www.vadea.org.au OR contact@vadea.org.au 

https://www.vadea.org.au/resources/insights-into-hsc-body-of-work-marking-for-2020/
https://vimeo.com/601413762
https://emagined.com.au/learning-assets/nsw-department-of-education/assessing-visual-arts-bodies-of-work/
http://www.vadea.org.au/

